

®
SLP(C)No. 123 OF 2002

ITEM No.50

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.123/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2001 in CR 3625/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARINDER SIDHU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.
Mr. Roshan Saini,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.
Mr. Shiv K. Goyal,Adv.

For R-5: Mr. S.K. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Mr. J.K. Das, Adv., appears for Respondent Nos.2 and
3. Mr. S.K. Choudhary, Adv., appears for Respondent No.5.

Insofar as Respondent No.4 is concerned, the needful
shall be done by the petitioners within four weeks. Service
shall be effected thereafter.

In the meantime, the served respondents may file their
counters.

List after service is complete.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master