

1

SLP(C)No. 123 OF 2002
ITEM No.32

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.123/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2001 in CR 3625/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARINDER SIDHU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6897 OF 2003
(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 123/2002)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARINDER SINDHU & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the dispute between the parties is settled and the Terms of Settlement are indicated in Annexure-'A' dated 25.8.2003, that is placed on record.

In this view, no more exercise is to be done in this appeal. The appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement/compromise Annexure-'A'.

.....J.
(SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)

New Delhi, (D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)
September 1, 2003.

.....J.